The Deputy Prime Minister of the Government of the Republic of North Macedonia and Minister in the Ministry of Political System and Inter-Community Relations, Sadula Duraki was born on in

. He graduated from the Technical Faculty - Mechanical Engineering Department at the University of Prishtina, where he acquired the title of Mechanical Engineer.

He started his work experience in 1995 as a professor at the High School of Economics "Pero Nakov" in Kumanovo. In the same year, he taught at the Technical High School "Kiro Burnaz" in Kumanovo. In the period between 2000 - 2002, he held the position of Senior Customs Officer in the Customs Administration of the Republic of North Macedonia, where he was appointed Deputy Director of the Customs Administration of the Republic of North Macedonia in 2002.

In 2004, he was appointed Minister in the Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water Economy.

He continued his political career in 2006 as a MP, when he earned the trust of the people, and was elected a Member of the Parliament of the RNM. In 2008 he was appointed Director of the Agency for Development and Investments, while after the local elections in 2009 he was elected Mayor of the Municipality of Lipkovo.

He continued to perform the position of mayor after the 2013 local elections as well. In 2017, he was appointed Minister in the Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning. In 2019, he was appointed Minister in the Ministry of Political System and Inter-Community Relations, as well as Deputy Prime Minister of the Government of the Republic of North Macedonia.

Sadula Duraki is married and father of a girl.